3
4
5
6
7
10
11
12

element Gothe&Co. type 54710 (IBExU 00 ATEX 1070 U).
Reason for the Supplement:
- Change of the type code
Modification of the Parameters
- Change to Directive 2014/34/EU
- Updating to the Standards EN 60079-0:2012, EN 60079-15:2010, EN 60079-31:2014
I
Including a separately tested M12 plug connection according to drawing No.: 30241656-1
(See test report: BVS PB 03/16)
Including new holder for membrane
Use of a separately certified pressure compensation IBExU 00 ATEX 1070 U
Changing the manufacturer from Mettler Toledo AG, Heuwinkelstraße 3, CH-8606 Nänikon
to Mettler Toledo GmbH, Im Langacher 44, CH-8606 Greifensee
Page 2 of 3 of BVS 10 ATEX E 131 X / N4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA EXAM GmbH, Dinnendahlstrasse 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany,
telephone +49.234.3696-105, Fax +49.234.3696-110, zs-exam@dekra.com
15.3 Parameters
15.3.1 Power supply:
Nominal voltage ränge
Rated current
Nominal input current (normal weighing)
Maximum input current during calibration
Rated power
Nominal power (normal weighing)
Maximum power during calibration
12... 24 VDC +20%/ -30%
(8.5.. .28.8 VDC)
< 120 mA
< 200 mA*
<
<
1.2 W
1.5 W*
The Operation of the calibration drive takes a maximum of 10 seconds (during initialization). The additional temperature rise due to this can be
considered negligible.
15.3.2 Thermal data
Ambient temperature -10°C<T a m b <+40 °C
16
17
Report Number
BVS PP 10.2238 EU, as of 2016-10-31
Special Conditions for Use
- The membrane (No.: 30041056) around the force transmission has to be protected against
mechanical damage and direct sunlight radiation.
- The M12 flange socket and the M12 plug (drawing No.: 30241656-1) are effectively protecte
against mechanical damage by using the assembied öwfflw^wfM
18
19
Essential Health and Safety Requireme
The Essential Health and Safety Requirements an
Drawings and Documents
Drawings and documents are listed in the confidential ^
We confirm the correctness of the translation from the German original
In the case of arbitration only the German wording shall be valid and
'I III I ff r
DEKRA EXAM GmbH
Bochum, dated 2016-10-31
BVS-Pz/Ret/N u A 20160614
Approver
Page 3 Of 3of BVS 10 ATEX E 131 X/ N4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA EXAM GmbH, Dinnendahlstrasse 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany,
telephone +49.234.3696-105, Fax +49.234.3696-110, zs-exam@dekra.com